17277			
	in this information to ident	tify your case:	
Un	ted States Bankruptcy Court	for the:	
sc	UTHERN DISTRICT OF FLO	DRIDA	
Са	se number (if known)	Chapter Chapter	_11
			☐ Check if this an amended filing
	- Moder Alexander	And a series of the series of	amended ming
Of	ficial Form 201		
		on for Non-Individuals F	iling for Bankruptcy 12/15
			additional pages, write the debtor's name and case number (if known).
		te document, Instructions for Bankruptcy Forms	
1.	Debtor's name	Law Offices of Sunilda E Casilla, PA	
	1000		About the state of
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years		
	Include any assumed		
	names, trade names and doing business as names		
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification	27-2024176	
	Number (EIN)		
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing address, if different from principal place of business
		1470 NW 107th Avenue, Ste. A	
		Miami, FL 33178 Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	P.O. Box, Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
		Miami-Dade	Location of principal assets, if different from principal
		County	place of business
			Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
5.	Debtor's website (URL)		
6.	Type of debtor	✓ Corporation (including Limited Liability Compa	ny (LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))
	· • •	Partnership	ty (LEO) and Entition Elabinty I distributely (LEC)
		Other. Specify:	

Case 16-12977-LMI Doc 1 Filed 03/01/16 Page 2 of 8

Deb	otor Law Offices of Suni	lda E Casilla, P	١		Case number (if	known)	
	Name					*****	v ==
7.	Describe debtor's business	A. Check one:					
		Health Care	Business (as de	fined in 11 U.S.C. §	101(27A))		
				defined in 11 U.S.C.			
			defined in 11 U.		3 101(015))		
				I U.S.C. § 101(44 <i>))</i>	11		
					•		
				ed in 11 U.S.C. § 101	(6))		
		Clearing Ba	ık (as defined in	11 U.S.C. § 781(3))			
		✓ None of the	above				
		B. Check all tha	apply				
		Tax-exempt	ntity (as describ	ed in 26 U.S.C. §501)		
		Investment	ompany, includi	ng hedge fund or poo	oled investment vehic	cle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §	80a-3)
				ed in 15 U.S.C. §80a			,
		C. NAICS (North See <u>http://ww</u>	American Indus w.naics.com/sea	try Classification Sys	stem) 4-digit code tha	t best describes debtor.	
8.	Under which chapter of the	Check one:	10		79-20-20-4-20-20-4	7 W b b/o	
	Bankruptcy Code is the Debtor filing?	Chapter 7					
	Dobtot Illings	Chapter 9					
		✓ Chapter 11.	Check all that an	oplv:			
			()		naent liauidated deb	ts (excluding debts owed to in	neidore or affiliator)
			are less that).	than \$2,490,925 (ar	mount subject to adju	stment on 4/01/16 and every	three years after
			busines stateme	s debtor, attach the r ent, and federal incon	most recent balance ne tax return or if all o	in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D), If the sheet, statement of operation of these documents do not ex	, cash-flow
				re in 11 U.S.C. § 111	·		
				s being filed with this	-		
			Accepta	inces of the plan wer ince with 11 U.S.C. §	e solicited prepetition 1126(b).	n from one or more classes o	f creditors, in
			Exchan attachm	ge Commission acco	rding to § 13 or 15(d tion for Non-Individua	example, 10K and 10Q) with) of the Securities Exchange als Filing for Bankruptcy unde	Act of 1934. File the
			•	•		Securities Exchange Act of 19	134 Rule 12h-2
		Chapter 12		on a snow compan	iy do domina iir alo c	obalities Exolidings Not of Te	704 (100 120-2.
9.	Were prior bankruptcy	√ No.			//	11-24/98	
	cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years?	Yes.					
	If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.	District		When	1	Case number	
	oparato not.	District		When			
	99 Mars 2010	District		VV13er	·	Case number	
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases	☐ No					
	pending or being filed by a business partner or an	✓ Yes.					
	affiliate of the debtor?						
	List all cases. If more than 1,	Dalte	Sunildo E Coo	illa		Debath	0
	attach a separate list	Debtor	Sunilda E Cas		0/07/0040	Relationship to you	Owner
		District	องนิยายาทารเก	ict of Florida When	0/07/2016	Case number, if known	16-10252-RAM

Case 16-12977-LMI Doc 1 Filed 03/01/16 Page 3 of 8

Debi	_uii 0111000 01 041	nilda E Casilla, PA	Case number (if known)			
	Name					
11	Why in the enge filed in	Charle all that analys				
11.	Why is the case filed in this district?	Check all that apply:	ringing place of hypinges, or principal coasts i	in this district for 190 days immediately		
			rincipal place of business, or principal assets i tion or for a longer part of such 180 days than			
		A bankruptcy case concerning	debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partners	hip is pending in this district.		
12.	Does the debtor own or	√ No	and a state of the			
	have possession of any real property or personal property that needs immediate attention?	Yes. Answer below for each pro	perty that needs immediate attention. Attach	additional sheets if needed.		
		Why does the property n	eed immediate attention? (Check all that ap	ply.)		
		It poses or is alleged to	pose a threat of imminent and identifiable ha	zard to public health or safety.		
		What is the hazard?				
		It needs to be physical	y secured or protected from the weather.			
		lt includes perishable g	goods or assets that could quickly deteriorate of the countries of the cou	or lose value without attention (for example,		
		Other	ast many and the production of the same services	accept of ones options,		
		Where is the property?				
			Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code			
12. E		is the property insured?				
		☐ No				
		Yes. Insurance agend	су			
		Contact name				
		Phone				
	Chatiatian) and admin	Johnskins in Connection	and the second of the second o			
	Statistical and admin					
13.	Debtor's estimation of available funds	. Check one:				
		-	r distribution to unsecured creditors.			
		After any administrative e	expenses are paid, no funds will be available to	o unsecured creditors.		
14.	Estimated number of	v 1-49	1,000-5,000	25,001-50,000		
	creditors	50-99	<u> </u>	50,001-100,000		
		☐ 100-199 ☐ 200-999	<u> </u>	More than 100,000		
				MANDASSI (1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-		
15.	Estimated Assets	√ \$0 - \$50,000 ○ \$50,001 - \$100,000	\$1,000,001 - \$10 million \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	\$500,000,001 - \$1 billion \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion		
		\$100,001 - \$100,000 \$100,001 - \$500,000	\$50,000,001 - \$300 million	\$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion		
		\$500,001 - \$1 million	\$100,000,001 - \$500 million	More than \$50 billion		
16.	Estimated liabilities	\$0 - \$50,000	\$1,000,001 - \$10 million	\$500,000,001 - \$1 billion		
		\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$10,000,001 - \$50 million	\$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion		
		\$100,001 - \$500,000 \$500,001 - \$1 million	\$50,000,001 - \$100 million \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion ☐ More than \$50 billion		
		- ψ (thing(i)	\$ too,ooo,oot - \$000 thinlott	more than you blinds		

Case 16-12977-LMI Doc 1 Filed 03/01/16 Page 4 of 8

Debtor	Law Offices of Sun	ilda E Casilla,	PA		Case number (#known)		
	Request for Relief, D	eclaration, and S	ilgnature				
WARNIN	iG Bankruptcy fraud is imprisonment for u	a serious crime. p to 20 years, or	Making a false statemen both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1	t in connection with a 1341, 1519, and 3571.	bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or		
17. Declaration and signature of authorized representative of debtor		The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debto I have examined the information in this petition and have a reast I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and on the Executed on March 1, 2016 MM / DD / YYYYY			btor. easonable belief that the information is trued and correct.		
	X	_	Casilla horized representative o ey/Owner	f debtor	Sunilda E Casilla Printed name		
18. Signature of attorney		Firm name 1470 NW 107 SUITE A Miami, FL 33	orney for debtor ASILLA S OF SUNILDA E CA TH AVENUE	ASIILLA	Date March 1, 2016 MM / DD / YYYY	No.	
Request for Relief, D. VARNING Bankruptcy fraud imprisonment for interest of authorized representative of debtor	Contact phone	305-594-7904	Email address	SCASILLAESQ@YAHOO.COM			

Bar number and State

Case 16-12977-LMI Doc 1 Filed 03/01/16 Page 5 of 8

United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of Florida

Debtor(s)

Case No.

Chapter

13

STATEMENT REGARDING AUTHORITY TO SIGN AND FILE PETITION
I, Sunilda E Casilla, declare under penalty of perjury that I am the Attorney/Owner of Law Offices of Sunilda E Casilla, PA, and that the following is a true and correct copy of the resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of said corporation at a special meeting duly called and held on the <u>1</u> day of March, 2016.
"Whereas, it is in the best interest of this corporation to file a voluntary petition in the United States Bankruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code;
Be It Therefore Resolved, that Suniida E Casilla, Attorney/Owner of this Corporation, is authorized and directed to execute and deliver all documents necessary to perfect the filing of a chapter 13 voluntary bankruptcy case on behalf of the corporation; and
Be It Further Resolved, that Sunilda E Casilla, Attorney/Owner of this Corporation is authorized and directed to appear in all bankruptcy proceedings on behalf of the corporation, and to otherwise do and perform all acts and deeds and to execute and deliver all necessary documents on behalf of the corporation in connection with such bankruptcy case, and
Be It Further Resolved, that Sunlida E Casilla, Attorney/Owner of this Corporation is authorized and directed to employ SUNILDA E CASILLA, attorney and the law firm of LAW OFFICES OF SUNILDA E CASILLA to represent the corporation in such bankruptcy case."

Signed /s/ Sunilda E Casilla
Sunilda E Casilla

Date March 1, 2016

In re Law Offices of Sunilda E Casilla, PA

Case 16-12977-LMI Doc 1 Filed 03/01/16 Page 6 of 8

Resolution of Board of Directors of Law Offices of Sunilda E Casilla, PA

Whereas, it is in the best interest of this corporation to file a voluntary petition in the United States Bankruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 13 of Title 11 of the United States Code;

Be It Therefore Resolved, that Sunilda E Casilla, Attorney/Owner of this Corporation, is authorized and directed to execute and deliver all documents necessary to perfect the filing of a chapter 13 voluntary bankruptcy case on behalf of the corporation; and

Be It Further Resolved, that Sunlida E Casilla, Attorney/Owner of this Corporation is authorized and directed to appear in all bankruptcy proceedings on behalf of the corporation, and to otherwise do and perform all acts and deeds and to execute and deliver all necessary documents on behalf of the corporation in connection with such bankruptcy case, and

Be It Further Resolved, that Sunilda E Casilla, Attorney/Owner of this Corporation is authorized and directed to employ SUNILDA E CASILLA, attorney and the law firm of LAW OFFICES OF SUNILDA E CASILLA to represent the corporation in such bankruptcy case.

Date March 1, 2016	Signed s/Sunilda E Casilla	
Date	Signed	

Fill in this information to identify the case:	
Debtorname LAW OFFICES OF Sunida C Casilla, P.A	
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: 500 Hern District of Florida	
(State) Case number (If known):	Check if this is an amended filing

Official Form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an *Insider*, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

	Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number, and email address of creditor contact	Nature of the claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services, and government contracts)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	claim amount. Il total claim amoi	ecured claim lly unsecured, fill i claim is partially s int and deduction off to calculate uns	secured, fill in for value of
					Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or	Unsecured claim
1	Froelity National Title I	% .				setoff	
	200 West Cypress Creek Rd suite, 210 Ft. Laudechole, FL 33309		LAWSUIT	disputed			112,000.00
2	Pressuel Corp. 13311 SU 88th Terrace MIAMI, FL 34652		LAW SUIT	gRowled			3,600,08
3	Na Motel, thic Waller & Michell, PA 5332 Main Street New Port Richey, FL 34652		LAWSUN	disquited		The second secon	190 1000 08
4							
5				:			
6							
7							
8							

12/15

Case 16-12977-LMI Doc 1 Filed 03/01/16 Page 8 of 8

	Debtor	Name		(Case number (##	покт)		
Name of cr malling add		editor and complete ress, including zip code	Name, telephone number, and email address of creditor contact	debts, bank loans, professional services, and government		Amount of unsecured claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.		
				contracts)		Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim
) 				3 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10				
10		♥ (************************************						
1								
2								ggra mini n mini, 14 gapina, 11 ggrafiga ga ga ga ga ga ga ga ga
3								
4								
5						-		The second section of the second section section section sections and
6							and the state of t	The state of the s
7							~ ~ ~	
8								
19								
20								
					<u> </u>			

Debtor